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Wirs: esychan@pland.gov.hk; tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

E3=H RE: Planning application'no. A/YL-KTN/602
H HAREE S EE <tobod@pland.gov.hk>

CC : Ms. Chan < esychan@pland.gov.hk >

FESEGASR : AIVLKTN/602

ERSE{ILE : DD109 LOT 465 S.A,, 457, 458 and Adjoining Government Land , Kam Tin. N.T.

FAERRESHHEESHIIR R BRRBEIE DRI E A TamR

1L

Direct Ling 1+
Mobile / Whatsapp i+~~~
Fax 14852 % .
Email :

Web site H

M&D Planning and Surveyors Consultant Ltd.

From: csychan@pland.gov.hk [mailto:csychan@pland.qov.hk]
Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2018 5:35 PM '

To: 3

Cc:a '
Subject: Fw: Planning application no. A/YL-KTN/602

Dear Mr. Yiu,

I tried to contact you by phone but in vain. Please note the comments from Transport Department
' 1
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below for your necessary action. Thanks.

Regards,
Carmen CHAN
TP/YLES, PlanD
(Tel: 2158-6234)

- Forwarded by Cprmen Suet Ying CHANPLANDVHKSARG on 1 _0!0512018 17:34 voe

From: *

To:
Co:

Darte:

Cammnen Suet Ying CHANPLANDVHKSARG

FWWEL Wwlipyiln rruvrt.ruvulnr\:u\n\:uyr'u-\wu

oa/0s2018 17116

Subject  Planning applicatian na. AYL- Krwaoa

P.002

Dear Mr. Yiuy,

Regarding the captioned planning application, please note the comments from Transport
Department (TD) below:

Contact Person: Mr. Chris Yeung of TD, Tel: 2399-2421

®

b.

The applicant shoold demonstrale that the storage and display room of area
A.20d C could contain 160 private car / light goods vehicle,

Tbaapphmtshoulddaniymthe%parhngspaoes,membc:sfor

‘vxs:to:,formlcandformﬂ’

mapphcantshonldclmlyfonhnumpomuonforthcsmnd vehicle
andvahclepenswpeaallydgoodsnbxde‘ required for the

. transportation.

,Thcapplmmshwlddanfythehndsmmbcmmthemgmslcgmssand

- Kam T Road, and minimize illegal parking at the vacant fand in Iayout

use.

‘dmgn.

The applicant should justify for generating 10 vehicles per day waffic only
for the 86 parking spaces-and 160 storage spaces.

The applicant shontd provide the aip generation of the site in hourly rate
2nd assess the traffic impact 10 Kam Tia Road accordingly.

-

Please also provide more mformatlon on the operation mode for the proposed shop and services
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Regards,

Carrnen CHAN
TPIYLES, PlanD
(Tel: 2158-6234)

TATAT P -AND






